L21000025337

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700357971517

2021 JAN 27 PH P. 15

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 1/27/2021		₩WALK II
ENTITY NAME BD	MM GROUP LLC	
DOCUMENT NUMB	ER	
	PLEASE FILE TI	HE ATTACHED AND RETURN
XXXX	Plain Copy	
	Certified Copy	
	Certificate of Status	
	Certified Copy of Art Certificate of Good St	
	APOSTILLE' / I	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION
COUNTRY OF DEST	TNATION	
NUMBER OF CERTI	FICATES REQUESTED	
TOTAL OWED \$12	5.00	ACCOUNT #: 120160000072
Please call Tina	at the above number for	any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

COVER LETTER

	w Filing Sec vision of Co				
SUBJECT:		ROUP LLC			
sonanci.		Nan	ne of Limited Li	ability Company	
The enclose	d Articles of	Organization and	fee(s) are submi	tted for filing.	
Please return	n all correspo	ondence concernin	g this matter to t	the following:	
	Ayleen Pere	z			
-			Nam	e of Person	
	ZenBusiness	; РВС			
-	·		Firm	ı/Company	
	5900 Balcon	es Drive. Suite 50	00		
-			Ą	ddress	
	Austin TX 7	8731			
6	ulfillmant@s	enbusiness.com	City/Stat	e and Zip Code	
			be used for futt	ire annual report notifica	ition)
For further in	formation co	ncerning this matte	rr, please call:		
,	Ayleen Perez	:	512 at (237-7349	
_	Nam	e of Person	Area Cod	e Daytime Telepho	ne Number
Enclosed is	a check for tl	he following amou	nt:		
■\$125.00 F		□\$130.00 Filin Certificate of St	g Fee & 🗀: tatus — Ce	\$155.00 Filing Fee & rtified Copy tional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section			Street Address New Filing Section Division	
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

BDMM GROUP LL	tain the words "Limited	Liability Company	CL L C "or "L1 C ")	
(aviusi con	iam me words. Linned	Clabinty Company,	L.IC., OF LLC.	
RTICLE II - Address:				
he mailing address and street a	ddress of the principal c	office of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
6770 Walters Road		6770	Walters Road	
Clarkston		Clar	Clarkston	
MI 48346		MI 4	8346	
RTICLE III - Registered Ag	y cannot serve as its own	n Registered Agent. '		al or
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration	n Registered Agent, 'on,)		
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an The name and the Florida street	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered	n Registered Agent. ' on.) d agent are:		
RTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration	n Registered Agent. \ on.) d agent are:		2021 JAN
RTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered	n Registered Agent. ' on.) d agent are:		
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered	n Registered Agent. \ on.) d agent are: nc. Name		2021 JAN 27
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered Registered Agents Ir	n Registered Agent. Son.) d agent are: nc. Name	ou must designate an individu	2021 JAN 27
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an	y cannot serve as its own active Florida registratic address of the registered Registered Agents In 7901 4th St N STE 3	n Registered Agent. Son.) d agent are: nc. Name	ou must designate an individu	2021 JAN

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Bill Havre

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
AMBR	Bobby Lee 6770 Walters Road Clarkston, MI 48346
AMBR	Michael Lee 9009 Tindall Rd Davisburg, MI 48350
AMBR	Wendy Lee 9009 Tindall rd Dayisburg, MI 48350
AMBR	David Lee 314 Payne Ave Pontiac, MI 48341
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be s the date of filing.)	the of filing: (OPTIONAL) specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after t meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as at of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any, Attachment for Article IV to include additional	members.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	0 11 1
This document is exec I am aware that any fal	nember or an agrhorized representative of a member. Stated in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, like information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Bobby Lee	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLE IV (attachment) -

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: Name and Address:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager

AMBR

Taag Her

314 Payne Ave, Pontiac, MI 48341

AMBR

Mindy Lee

16 gingell ct, Pontiac, MI 48342

AMBR

Xiong Chang

16 Gingell Ct, Pontiac, MI 48342